

1996 CHANGES IN THE HARMONIZED SYSTEM

Schedule XCV – Honduras

Submission of Documentation

Corrigendum

The following communication, dated 29 June 2000, has been received from the Permanent Mission of Honduras.

Please make the following corrections to Annexes V-A and V-B of document G/SECRET/HS96/43, in English:

1. Annex V-A should read: "concordance table between the SAC 92 and the SAC 96 (exceptions which Honduras **has bound** above the tariff ceiling)"
2. Annex V-B should read: "concordance table between the SAC 96 and the SAC 92 (exceptions which Honduras **has bound above** the tariff ceiling)"

Likewise, in document G/SECRET/HS96/43, Annexes V-A and V-B should be corrected to read as follows in Spanish:

"excepciones que Honduras **ha consolidado** por encima del techo arancelario)"
